© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Data Sheet
Cisco RV340, RV345, and RV345P Dual WAN
Gigabit VPN Routers
Today, secure networking is imperative for every small business. The Cisco® RV340,
RV345, and RV345P security routers provide business users with high-speed access,
Internet security, firewall protection, and application policies for ultimate business
efficiency (Figures 1 and 2).

Operating humidity 10% to 85% noncondensing
Storage humidity 5% to 90% noncondensing
Table 2. Ordering Information
Type Model/Product ID Description
4 LAN ports RV340 2 WAN, 4 LAN, 3G/4G USB support
16 LAN ports RV345 2 WAN, 16 LAN, 3G/4G USB support
16 LAN ports with PoE RV345P 2 WAN, 8 LAN + 8 PoE LAN, 3G/4G USB support
Security license LS-RV34X-SEC-1YR= RV Security 1 year
AnyConnect Server license LS-RV-ACS-25-1YR= RV AnyConnect Server upgrade to 25 tunnels
1 year
Regional SKU RV340-K9-NA
RV345-K9-NA
RV345P-K9-NA
USA, Canada, Mexico, and the rest of LATAM
Regional SKU RV340-K9-G5
RV345-K9-G5
RV345P-K9-G5
EU, Vietnam, Ukraine, Saudi Arabia, UAE, Egypt, Qatar, Kuwait, Israel,
Hong Kong, Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand,
South Africa
Regional SKU RV340-K9-AU
RV345-K9-AU
RV345P-K9-AU
Australia, New Zealand
Regional SKU RV340-K9-CN
RV345-K9-CN
RV345P-K9-CN
China
Regional SKU RV340-K9-IN
RV345-K9-IN
RV345P-K9-IN
India
Скачано с сайта интернет магазина https://axiomplus.com.ua
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 5
Type Model/Product ID Description
Regional SKU RV340-K9-AR
RV345-K9-AR
RV345P-K9-AR
Argentina
Regional SKU RV340-K9-BR
RV345-K9-BR
RV345P-K9-BR
Brazil
Regional SKU RV340-K8-RU
RV345-K8-RU
RV345P-K8-RU
Russia
The Cisco RV340, RV345, and RV345P Dual WAN Gigabit VPN Routers are available now. Please contact a